yen, and others in yen-dominated securities primarily comprised security investment trust beneficiary securities amounting to 52,192 million yen.
  As of March 31, 2016, others in foreign currency dominated securities primarily comprised security investment trust beneficiary securities amounting to 240,722 million

yen, and others in yen-dominated securities primarily comprised security investment trust beneficiary securities amounting to 49,028 million yen.

96 Sompo Japan Nipponkoa Holdings, Inc.

Domestic Life Insurance Business

1. Total amount of business in force

2. Total amount of new business

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2015 As of March 31, 2016

Amount
% of year-on-year

change
Amount

% of year-on-year
change

Personal insurance 20,768,556 0.52% 21,374,862 2.92%

Personal annuities 274,547 (2.38) 267,331 (2.63)

Group insurance 3,114,385 (0.89) 2,828,963 (9.16)

Group annuities — — — —

Notes)
1.  Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.
2.  Amounts of personal annuities represent the sums of annuity fund at the beginning of annuity payment of contracts before the beginning of annuity payment and policy

reserves for the contracts after the beginning of annuity payment.

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2015 As of March 31, 2016

Amount % of total amount Amount % of total amount

Deposits 34,017 1.49% 44,935 1.84%

Securities 2,156,590 94.22 2,304,020 94.45

Loans 36,414 1.59 37,406 1.53

Land & buildings 540 0.02 463 0.02

Total investment assets 2,227,562 97.32 2,386,826 97.84

Total net assets 2,288,824 100.00 2,439,535 100.00

Note) Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.

(Millions of yen)

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2015
(April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2015)

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2016
(April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016)

New business + Net
increase on conversion

New business
Net increase on

conversion
New business + Net

increase on conversion
New business

Net increase on
conversion

Personal insurance 2,389,324 2,389,324 — 2,234,761 2,234,761 —

Personal annuities 5,121 5,121 — 5,551 5,551 —

Group insurance 16,867 16,867 — 35,284 35,284 —

Group annuities — — — — — —

Notes)
1. Figures are amounts before the elimination of internal transactions between segments.
2. Amounts of new business and net increase on conversion for personal annuities represent annuity fund at the beginning of annuity payment.

3. Investment assets

Financial S
ection

97ANNUAL REPORT 2016 (INTEGRATED REPORT)

4. Securities

(Millions of yen)

As of March 31, 2015 As of March 31, 2016

Amount % of total amount Amount % of total amount

Government bonds 1,591,411 73.79% 1,686,654 73.20%

Municipal bonds 60,013 2.78 56,593 2.46

Corporate bonds 318,222 14.76 313,589 13.61